CIRCUIT COURT, PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA FELONY DIVISION

G49

Pinellas County Justice Center 14250 49th Street North Clearwater, Florida 33762 Phone: (727) 464-7000

01/26/2022

STATE OF FLORIDA vs. WHITFIELD, CORNELIUS TREVON

PID: 1566510

CASE NUMBER: 21-01513-CF

UCN: 522021CF001513000APC

CHARGE(s):

ATTEMPTED MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (1 COUNT) TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE (1 COUNT) MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (3 COUNTS)

NOTICE OF FELONY PRE-TRIAL HEARING

***** PLEASE BRING THIS NOTICE WITH YOU *****

***** APPROPRIATE ATTIRE REQUIRED *****

The above case is set at 8:30 AM on Tuesday, March 29, 2022. In Courtroom 7, 4th Floor, at the Pinellas County Justice Center, 14250 49th Street North, Clearwater, Florida 33762.

To receive free courtesy text or email reminders for case hearings, please register at enotify.flcourts.org.

All interested parties listed on the reverse side are notified of said PRE-TRIAL date.

You are further notified that attorney's fees and mandatory and discretionary costs may be imposed against you. If you are requesting appointment of a Public Defender, you must bring a \$50.00 fee to this hearing. If you fail to appear as required by this court notice, and are not currently in custody, a warrant will be issued for your arrest, and your Release-On-Recognizance (ROR) will be revoked or your surety or cash bond will be estreated. If you are represented by an attorney, please contact them regarding this notice.

*** NOTICE ***

If you need a foreign language interpreter for this hearing, please call (727) 453-7177. Si usted necesita un interprete el dia de su cita en la corte, favor de llamar al (727) 453-7177.

*** See the reverse side for disability accommodation information. ***

CORNELIUS TREVON WHITFIELD 2968 EMERSON AVE S ST PETERSBURG, FL 33712



ATTENTION

YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO CONTACT THE CLERK OF COURT'S OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AFTER YOUR HEARING TO MAKE PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS.

Payments shall be made in cash, check, credit card or money order made payable to the Pinellas County Clerk of Court.

Pay with your phone now!



Payment Options:

Internet - www.mypinellasclerk.org

Automated Phone Payments (727) 464-4846

(Payments made by credit or debit cards are charged a 3.5% convenience fee.)

AMSCOT accepts only cash payments – A \$2.00 service charge will apply.

Mail Payments or Correspondence to:

Pinellas County Justice Center 14250 49th St. North Clearwater, FL 33762

Checks or Money Orders shall be made payable to the Pinellas County Clerk of the Circuit Court and shall include the Defendants Name and Case Reference Number.

Pay in Person at:

Pinellas County Justice Center 14250 49th St. North Clearwater, FL 33762 St. Petersburg Branch 545 1st Ave N, Room 153 St Petersburg, FL 33701 North County Branch Office 29582 US Highway 19 North Clearwater, FL 33761

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 300, Clearwater, FL 33756, (727) 464-4062 (V/TDD) at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.